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Name

Position

Phone number

Email address

Service Desk

Mr Jozsef Nagy Operator* +36 1 483 6120 |servicedesk@keler.hu
Mr Gerg6 Matuz Operator* +36 1 483 6120 |servicedesk@keler.hu
Mr Christian Prutti Operator* +36 1 483 6120 |servicedesk@keler.hu
Mr Zoltan Erdés Operator* +36 1 483 6120 |servicedesk@keler.hu

* HelpDesk support for external Partners: KID system supervision, KID error investigation, processing requests for personal
data sheets. Coordinating business applications related errors and comments for external and internal Clients.

KELER Client Service

Ms Hajnalka Durké

Client Service**

+36 1 483 6240

ugyfelszolgalat@keler.hu

Ms Szilvia Ordog

Client Service**

+36 1 483 6240

ugyfelszolgalat@keler.hu

Ms Henrietta Vécsei

Client Service**

+36 1 483 6240

ugyfelszolgalat@keler.hu

Group email

(for receiving electronic documents
with authorized signatures)

iktato@keler.hu

** KID password, issuance of custody certificates, securities blockings - registry of the persons authorised to receive
these, submission and collation of client materials, contact keeping with account holding Partners (admission
forms; validation, invalidation and handling of signature cards; Finality related administration; institutional
change, data modification administration).

Operations and Product Development

Mr Sandor Szalai

Director

+36 1 483 6237

bankuzemi.ig@keler.hu

Ms Timea Bartal

Banking Operations Deputy Director

+36 1483 6130

bartal.timea@keler.hu

Mr Kristof Matuszka

Deputy Director

+36 1 483 6171

matuszka.kristof@keler.hu

Ms Ildiké Téth

Personal Assistant

+36 1 483 6237

toth.ildiko@keler.hu

Operations and Product Development / Account Management

Mr Péter Neppel

Head of Department

+36 1 483 6293

neppel.peter@keler.hu

Ms Eva Ferencziné Bartal

Deputy Head of Department

+36 1 483 6283

ferenczinebartal.eva@keler.hu

Ms Agnes Pimpli Settlement +36 1483 6172 | pimpli.agnes@keler.hu
Ms Eva Toth-Bede Settlement +36 1 483 6288 |toth-bede.eva@keler.hu
Ms Csilla Nagyapati Settlement +36 1 483 6132 | nagyapati.csilla@keler.hu

Mr Attila Szalay

Cash Management

+36 1 483 6226

szalay.attila@keler.hu

Ms Agnes Kasperkiewicz

Treasury Back Office

+36 1 483 6227

kasperkiewicz.agnes@keler.hu

Group email

accountmanagement@keler.hu
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Name

‘ Position

| Phone number

Email address

Operations and Product Development / Corporate Actions and Issuance

Ms Judit Borokné Matus

Head of Department

+36 1 483 6253

kibo@keler.hu

Mr David Tarjanyi

Deputy Head of Department

+36 1 483 6269

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Erika Kanvasi

dividend payment

Share registry, general meetings,

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Krisztina Bertok

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Ferencné Buhla

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Maria Garadnai

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Erzsébet Juhaszné
Erdosi

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Mr Zoltan Paulovics

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Anikd Salamon

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Bernadett Szénasi

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Zsuzsa Szlics

+36 1483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Mr Botond Takacs

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Csilla Tatrai

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Ms Agnes Varga

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

Mr Karoly Vincze

+36 1 483 6100

kibo@keler.hu

(for receiving electronic documents

with authorized signatures) iktato@keler.hu

Group email

Certificates, Acceptance

statements certificate@keler.hu

*** |ssuance of ISIN Codes, questions related to physical and dematerialized securities, issuer services, corporate
events, certificates, acceptance statements.

Operations and Product Development / Product Development

Mr Ivan Banadics Head of Department +36 1 483 6284 |banadics.ivan@keler.hu

Mr Laszlé Ceglédi Product Manager +36 1483 6276 |cegledi.laszlo@keler.hu

Mr Gergely Szarka Product Manager +36 1 483 6213 |szarka.gergely@keler.hu
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Mr Gergely Ekler

Director

+36 1 483 6181

strategiai.ig@keler.hu

Mr Istvan Agoston

Deputy Director

+36 1483 6435

agoston.istvan@keler.hu

Ms Réka Sandor

Personal Assistant

+36 1 483 6181

sandor.reka@keler.hu

Mr Attila Takacs

Head of Department

+36 1483 6274

takacs.attila@keler.hu

Ms Zsofia Korsos

Market Information

+36 1 483 6264

korsos.zsofia@keler.hu

Ms Fanni Virag

Market Information

+36 1 483 6261

virag.fanni@keler.hu

Group email

sales@keler.hu

Mr Attila Takacs

Head of Department

+36 1483 6274

takacs.attila@keler.hu

Mr Gabor Szentpéteri

Client Relations, Market Information

+36 1483 6275

szentpeteri.gabor@keler.hu

Ms Anita Csordas

Marketing and communication

+36 1 483 6271

csordas.anita@keler.hu

Group email

marketing@keler.hu

KELER Client Service

*%

+36 1 483 6240

ugyfelszolgalat@keler.hu

** KID password, issuance of custody certificates, securities blockings - registry of the persons authorised to receive
these, submission and collation of client materials, contact keeping with account holding Partners (admission
forms; validation, invalidation and handling of signature cards; Finality related administration; institutional

change, data modification administration).

+36 1483 6144
+36 1 483 6121

Ms Doéra Dudinszky Head of Department dudinszky.dora@keler.hu

Ms Veronika Sampar-Soros | Network Manager sampar-soros.veronika@keler.hu

Group email

intezmenyi.kapcsolatok@keler.hu

Mr Karoly Matrai

Director

+36 1 483 6230

matrai.karoly@keler.hu

Chief Directorate

Director

+36 1 483 6230

titkarsag@keler.hu
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KELER KSZF contact list

Name

Position

Phone number

Email address

Mr Karoly Matrai

Chief Executive Officer

+36 1483 6230

matrai.karoly@kelerkszf.hu

Ms Szilvia Kovacs

Personal Assistant

+36 1483 6124

kovacs.szilvia@keler.hu

Risk Management

Mr Zoltan Nagy

Head of Department

+36 1 483 6292

nagy.zoltan@kelerkszf.hu

Mr Attila Jelencsik

CSD Risk Management

+36 1 483 6287

jelencsik.attila@kelerkszf.hu

Mr David Papai

CSD Risk Management

+36 1 483 6278

papai.david@kelerkszf.hu

Ms Melinda Szodorai

CSD Risk Management

+36 1 483 6170

szodorai.melinda@kelerkszf.hu

Ms Dorottya Emese Acs

CCP Risk Management

+36 1 483 6259

acs.dorottyaemese@kelerkszf.hu

Mr Zsolt Deak

CCP Risk Management

+36 1 483 6109

deak.zsolt@kelerkszf.hu

Mr Richard Illés

CCP Risk Management

+36 1 483 6290

illes.richard@kelerkszf.hu

Mr Daniel Racz

CCP Risk Management

+36 1 483 6224

racz.daniel@kelerkszf.hu

Ms Csilla Szanyi

CCP Risk Management

+36 1483 6195

szanyi.csilla@kelerkszf.hu

Group email

kockazatkezeles@kelerkszf.hu

International Policy and Strategy

Ms Zsanett Vincze

Advisor

+36 1 483 6186

vincze.zsanett@kelerkszf.hu

Clearing Operations

Mr Tamas Horvath

Head of Department

+36 1 483 6232

horvath.tamas@kelerkszf.hu

Ms Luca Komaromi Clearing +36 1 483 6147 | komaromi.julia@kelerkszf.hu
Ms Anna Gal Clearing +36 1 483 6140 |gal.belane@kelerkszf.hu

Ms Beatrix Balinti Clearing +36 1 483 6255 |balinti.beatrix@kelerkszf.hu
Ms Ilona Vidosa Clearing +36 1 483 6256 |vidosa.ilona@kelerkszf.hu
Ms Fruzsina Mali Clearing +36 1 483 6225 |mali.fruzsina@kelerkszf.hu
Ms Viktoria Tompa Clearing +36 1 483 6282 |tompa.viktoria@kelerkszf.hu

Mr Krisztian Somosi

Clearing Specialist

+36 1 483 6188

somosi.krisztian@kelerkszf.hu

Group email

elszamolasiosztaly@kelerkszf.hu
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